HOUSE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON WILDFIRE RECOVERY

April 22, 2021 Hearing Room Remote 170
03:00 PM
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brian Clem, Chair

Rep. Rick Lewis, Vice-Chair

Rep. Pam Marsh, Vice-Chair

Rep. Jami Cate

Rep. Paul Evans

Rep. David Gomberg

Rep. Dacia Grayber

Rep. Mark Meek

Rep. Lily Morgan

Rep. Bill Post
STAFF PRESENT: Laura Kentnesse, LPRO Analyst

Shelley Raszka, Senior Committee Assistant
EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: SB 405 A — Work Session

HB 2289 — Work Session

This meeting was held virtually with remote participation only

00:00:30 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:31 Chair Clem
00:00:50 ROLL CALL
00:02:03 SB 405 A - Work Session
00:02:04 Chair Clem
00:02:13 Laura Kentnesse, LPRO Analyst
00:02:57 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR LEWIS MOVES SB 405 A DO PASS
00:04:08 VOTE: 10-0-0

00:05:36
00:05:37
00:07:59
00:10:28

AYE: CATE, EVANS, GOMBERG, GRAYBER, MEEK, MORGAN, POST,
LEWIS, MARSH, CLEM
CARRIER: REP. CATE AND REP. MARSH

HB 2289 - Work Session

Chair Clem

Laura Kentnesse, LPRO Analyst
Rep. Grayber

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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00:13:32
00:17:12
00:21:55
00:25:33
00:27:43
00:28:00
00:28:33

00:29:52

00:30:44

00:34:51

00:36:15
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Vice-Chair Marsh

Rep. Morgan

Rep. Evans

Rep. Gomberg

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR LEWIS MOVES TO ADOPT THE -3

AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYE: CATE, EVANS, GOMBERG, GRAYBER, MEEK, MORGAN, POST,

LEWIS, MARSH, CLEM

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR LEWIS MOVES HB 2289 DO PASS AS

AMENDED

VOTE: 8-2-0

AYE: CATE, EVANS, GOMBERG, MEEK, MORGAN, POST, LEWIS,

CLEM

NAY: GRAYBER, MARSH

CARRIER: REP. CLEM

Meeting Adjourned
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